
   

 

 

 

DATE: October 5, 2018 
 
BID NO. ITB 18-041     ADDENDUM No. 1 
 
Project:  Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing – Various Roadways 

 

This addendum is being issued to provide for a revised bid deadline, a revised deadline for questions 

and to answer some questions that have been received.  An Addendum #2 will be issued to answer the 

questions received but not addressed in this Addendum.   

 

1. The deadline for bids has been revised to October 30, 2018 at 3:30 p.m. 

2. The deadline for questions has been revised to October 22, 2018 at 5:00 pm. 

Questions and Answers 

1. Number of days the Contractor must complete the work? 

ANSWER:  The Contractor must complete the work on or before September 2, 2019. 

 

2. What will the warranty period be for the work? 

ANSWER: Warranty period for work will be one year from completion of the contract. 

   

3. Will Liquidated damages be part of the contract? 

ANSWER:  $500 per day for liquidated damages. This will be further addressed in Addendum 

#2. 

 

4. What is the estimated budget for this project?  

ANSWER: Approximately $2.5 million 
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